## CHELFORD CITY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT OF HARRIS AND FORT BEND COUNTIES, TEXAS

TO: THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF CHELFORD CITY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT OF HARRIS AND FORT BEND COUNTIES, TEXAS, AND TO ALL OTHER INTERESTED PERSONS:

Notice is hereby given that the Board of Directors of Chelford City Municipal Utility District will hold a special meeting, open to the public, on <u>SATURDAY</u>, <u>26 OCTOBER 2024</u>, <u>at 9:00 a.m.</u>, at the Chelford City Regional Wastewater Treatment Facility Administration and Maintenance Building, <u>15027 Alief-Clodine Road</u>, <u>Houston</u>, <u>Texas</u>, outside the boundaries of the District. The Board will consider and act on the following matters:

- 1. Conduct an inspection of the Chelford City Regional Wastewater Treatment Facility and authorize actions deemed necessary; and
- 2. Such other matters as may come before the Board.

(SEAL)

W. Dickinson Yale, Jr.
Chelford City Municipal Utility District
of Harris and Fort Bend Counties, Texas
Coats Rose, P.C.
9 Greenway Plaza, Suite 1000
Houston, Texas 77046